

## **MONAGHAN ALERTS**

SIGN ME UP!

Monaghan Alerts is a one-stop-shop service where you can sign up to receive alerts from the Council about things like road closures, weather alerts and boil water notices, and now we've added GARDA ALERTS about criminal activity in your area. This replaces the stand-alone 'Monaghan Community Alerts' service which was in operation until end 2022. If you were subscribed to the Monaghan Community Alerts service and wish to continue to receive Garda alerts, you will need to re-register with Monaghan Alerts, as we require your consent in order to comply with data protection.

## You can join the service in 3 ways:

- 1. By downloading the 'Monaghan Alerts' app onto your smartphone. You will then receive alerts onto the app



2. By going onto the Council's website and joining there. You can opt to receive your messages by email or by text as you go through the registration process

3. By returning this paper registration form, and we'll put it onto the website for you. You still get to opt for email or text messages

straight to download links for the app

Whichever option you choose, you will be asked to select the area of the county closest to you from a list. This is for two reasons:

- 1. It will help to ensure that only relevant Garda messages are sent to you.
- 2. It signs you up to receive community messages\* from that area.

## You can select ONLY ONE area.

The \*Community Messaging service is limited to app and email subscribers only. if you are a text subscriber you will not receive community messages, but will receive Garda and Council messages.

## To Join, fill this in and return it to us

Your contact info \* Your Name Your signature Today's Date

## Return this form by post to:

Community Dept., Monaghan County Council, MTEK II, Knockaconny, Monaghan H18 YH59

## or by hand

to any Council public desk or branch of Monaghan Library

## Please CIRCLE the area you wish to receive alerts about (one area only) from the areas listed below (you MUST select one)

Ardaghey/ Tullycorbett **Doohamlet** Oram Mullyash Aughnamullen Drumully Scotshouse

Glaslough/ Tyholland **Ballybay** 

Broomfield/ Annalitten Inniskeen Truagh/ Emyvale

Carrickmacross Killanny

Magheracloone

Castleblayney Kilmore/ Drumsnatt

Clones/Smithboro Latton/Bawn

Corduff Raferagh Monaghan Town

Clontibret

Donaghmoyne/Lisdoonan Newbliss/ Killeevan/ Aghabog

Swann's Cross/Rockcorry/Drum

**Tydavnet Parish** 

Please also sign me up to receive: \*

Council Alerts - road closures etc

**Weather Alerts** 

\*It's optional to sign up for these additional services. You can do it at a later time if you like, by logging in to your Monaghan Alerts account on the Council's website.



**Please** tick

I hereby give my consent to join and receive messages from the Monaghan Alerts Service. I understand that my personal data is to be used only in the provision of this service and I have the right to withdraw my consent at any time as outlined in the Privacy Notice outlined in this form.



You will receive a confirmation text once you have been registered. This will include a username and password for logging into your account on the Monaghan Alerts web page, where you can change your settings, unsubscribe, and sign up to new alert services as they become available

<sup>\*</sup> please enter either your email or mobile phone no. - whichever you'd prefer to receive messages to

# Data Protection Acts 2018 (as amended) and the General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR)

## **Monaghan Alerts**

## **Data Subject Notification**

#### **Background**

The purpose of this notification is to set out some information regarding the collection and processing of your information by Monaghan County Council. During the course of our activities we will collect, store and process personal data about our service users for the purpose of receiving Monaghan Alerts. Alerts are issued by a combination of App, Email and SMS notifications. Monaghan County Council is the data controller in respect of this data.

Monaghan County Council creates, collects and processes a significant amount of 'personal data' and 'sensitive personal data' in various multiple formats daily. Our commitment is to ensure that the personal data supplied is:

- Obtained lawfully, fairly and in a transparent manner
- Collected for only specified, explicit and legitimate purposes,
- · Adequate, relevant and limited to what is necessary for the purpose for which it was obtained,
- Recorded, stored accurately and where necessary kept up to date,
- Kept for no longer that is necessary, and, in a form, which permits identification of the data subject,
- Processed in a manner that ensures the appropriate security of the personal data including protection against unauthorised or unlawful processing of the data.

For full details of the collection, processing and sharing of your personal data by us and your rights in this regard, please see our full Privacy Notice on the website, **www.monaghan.ie** 

#### What data we collect and process

The types of personal data that we will collect, and process includes your name, email address and telephone number.

#### Why do we collect this personal data?

We collect and process this information in order to manage and administer the relationship between you and us for the purpose of facilitating Monaghan Alerts and keeping you up to date on what is happening in your area, town or village.

#### Lawfulness of processing

We process this personal data with your consent under Article 6 (1) (a) GDPR, Article 6 (1) (e) GDPR and Section 66 of the Local Government Act 2001.

## Right to withdraw Consent

You have the right to withdraw your consent at any time by contacting the Community Department on 047 73720 or emailing communityalerts@monaghancoco.ie

## Unsubscribe Feature on Website and App

You can unsubscribe from the service by logging onto the member area on www.alerts.monaghancoco.ie or on the Monaghan Alerts app and following the 'close my account' link.

### **Sharing of Personal Data**

We may share your Personal Data with selected third parties, including for example our Service Provider.. We may also share your data with other third parties who assist us in fulfilling our functions. Further information regarding the sharing of your personal data can be found in our Privacy Notice which is available on our website **www.monaghan.ie** 

### How long do we hold your personal data for?

We will keep your information for no longer than is required in accordance with the lifetime of the service.

If you have any questions regarding our processing of your Personal Data, and your data protection rights our Data Protection Officer can be contacted

by email: dataprotectionofficer@monaghancoco.ie

by phone: (047)30507

Postal Address: Monaghan County Council, County Offices, The Glen, Monaghan H18 YT50